From: Bob Jones [bjon@DesertMt.com]
Sent: Saturday, January 01, 2011 12:43 AM
To: Gary Moselle; moselle@costbook.com
Subject: Please remove your website regarding "Avoid the Desert Mountain Scam"

January 1, 2011

Gary,

Desert Mountain Club, Inc. has just become aware of your website under the title of "Avoid the Desert Mountain Scam". We demand that you immediately remove this material. Your conduct subjects you to disciplinary action and sanctions under the Desert Mountain Club Bylaws and your Membership Agreement, as well as legal recourse through the courts. Your actions reflect (a) misstatements, (b) unauthorized distribution of information, and (c) conduct inconsistent with the good order, welfare, and character of the Club. You must cease and desist all activity of this sort now.

I will call you on Monday, January 3, 2011 to assure you have complied with this notice from the Club.

Thank you,

Bob

Robert E. Jones II Chief Operating Officer / General Manager Desert Mountain Club, Inc. 480-595-4030 602-309-3031 - cell RJones@Desertmt.com